01-02-2004

12/29/03

12/31

**IEET** 

102637355

Rahul R. Vaid  Additional name(s) attached?	Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original	al document(s) or copy(ies).					
Additional name(s) attached?	. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Additional name(s) attached?	Rahul R. Vaid						
Nature of conveyance:    Assignment   Merger   Security Agreement   Change of Name   Other:		i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e					
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: 12/17/2003  Application number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No(s):  □ 99/649,224 filed 08/25/2000  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No  Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  □ OS HUA A. GRISWOLD □ Fish & Richardson P.C.  5000 Bank One Center □ 1717 Main Street □ Dallas, Texas 75201  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  OS STATEMENT AND ST		Richardson, Texas 75082					
Grange of Name   Gran	•						
□ Cherrice (Other:  Execution Date: 12/17/2003  Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes 図 No  Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No(s):  □ 09/649,224 filed 08/25/2000  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No  Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  JOSHUA A. GRISWOLD  Fish & Richardson P.C.  5000 Bank One Center  1717 Main Street  Dallas, Texas 75201  Do Not Use This SPACE  Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 December 23, 2003  Do Not Use This SPACE  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR § 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being depose with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, F Box 1450, Alexandria, Va. 2313-1450.  December 23, 2003	☐ Merger						
Additional names/addresses attached?							
A Patent Application No(s):  If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A Patent Application No(s):  OPROF 29  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ② No  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ② No  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ② No  Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  JOSHUA A. GRISWOLD Fish & Richardson P.C. 5000 Bank One Center 1717 Main Street Dallas, Texas 75201  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  ON NOT USE THIS NOT USE THIS NOT USE THE THIS NOT USE THE THIS NOT USE THE THIS NOT USE THE THIS NO							
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A Patent Application No(s).:  09/649,224 filed 08/25/2000  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No  Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  JOSHUA A GRISWOLD Fish & Richardson P.C. 5000 Bank One Center 1717 Main Street  Dallas, Texas 75201  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  3. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joshua A. Griswold Req. No. 46,310  Jame of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR § 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being depos with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, F. Box Cember 23, 2003	Execution Date: 12/17/2003	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
If this document is being flied with a new application, the execution date of the application No(s):  O/9/649, 224 filed 08/25/2000  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No  Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  JOSHUA A. GRISWOLD  Fish & Richardson P.C. 5000 Bank One Center 1717 Main Street  Dallas, Texas 75201  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  JOSHUA A. Griswold  Reg. No. 46,310  Signature  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being depos with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, F. Bockmer 23, 2003							
A Patent Application No(s):  09/649,224 filed 08/25/2000  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No  I. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  JOSHUA A. GRISWOLD Fish & Richardson P. C. 5000 Bank One Center 1717 Main Street Dallas, Texas 75201  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  D. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  JOShua A. Griswold Reg. No. 46,310  Joshua A. Griswold Reg. No. 46,310  Signature  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being depos with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, F. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  December 23, 2003	• •	execution date of the application is:					
JOSHUA A. GRISWOLD Fish & Richardson P.C. 5000 Bank One Center 1717 Main Street Dallas, Texas 75201  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  D. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joshua A. Griswold Reg. No. 46,310 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being depos with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, F Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  December 23, 2003		B: Patent No(s).:					
JOSHUA A. GRISWOLD Fish & Richardson P.C. 5000 Bank One Center 1717 Main Street Dallas, Texas 75201  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  D. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joshua A. Griswold Reg. No. 46,310 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being depos with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, F Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  December 23, 2003		2 (2					
JOSHUA A. GRISWOLD Fish & Richardson P.C. 5000 Bank One Center 1717 Main Street Dallas, Texas 75201  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  D. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joshua A. Griswold Reg. No. 46,310 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being depos with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, F Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  December 23, 2003	·	T 5					
JOSHUA A. GRISWOLD Fish & Richardson P.C. 5000 Bank One Center 1717 Main Street Dallas, Texas 75201  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  D. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joshua A. Griswold Reg. No. 46,310 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being depos with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, F Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  December 23, 2003		iumbers attached? Li Yes 🗵 No					
JOSHUA A. GRISWOLD Fish & Richardson P.C. 5000 Bank One Center 1717 Main Street Dallas, Texas 75201  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  D. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joshua A. Griswold Reg. No. 46,310 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being depos with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, F Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  December 23, 2003		6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1					
5000 Bank One Center 1717 Main Street Dallas, Texas 75201  Bencies apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Description of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joshua A. Griswold Reg. No. 46,310  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being depose with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, F Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  December 23, 2003	JOSHUA A. GRISWOLD	i = T-+-14 /07 OFD CO 44\\ \$\Chi\D					
1717 Main Street Dallas, Texas 75201  8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joshua A. Griswold Reg. No. 46,310 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:  O0061969.doc  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being depos with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Pages 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  December 23, 2003	Fish & Richardson P.C.	MEDICIOSEO					
Dallas, Texas 75201  Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do		☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do Not use the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joshua A. Griswold Reg. No. 46,310  Jame of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being depos with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Pages 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  December 23, 2003		8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050					
Do Not Use this space  Do Not Use this foregoing information is true and correct and  Do Not Use this space  Do Not Use this foregoing information is true and correct and  Do Not Use this foregoing information is true and correct and  Do Not Use this foregoing information is true and correct and  Do Not Use this foregoing information is true and correct and  Do Not Use this foregoing information is true and correct and  Do Not Use this foregoing information is true and correct and  Do Not Use this foregoing information is true and correct and  Do Not Use this foregoing information is true and correct and  Do Not Use this foregoing information is true and correct and  Do Not Use this foregoing information is true and correct and  Do Not Use this foregoing information is true and correct and  Do Not Use this foregoing information is true and correct and  Do Not Use this foregoing information is true and correct and  Do Not Use this foregoing information is true and correct and  Do Not Use this foregoing information is true and correct and  Do Not Use this foregoing information is true and correct and  Do Not Use this foregoing information is true and correct and  Do Not Use this foregoing information is true and correct and  Do Not Use this foreg	Dallas, Texas 75201						
Describer 23, 2003	DO.						
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being depose with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, F Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  December 23, 2003	Joshua A. Griswold Reg. No. 46,310	ulua A. Junioh 17-23-03					
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being depos with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, F Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  December 23, 2003		Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:					
I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being depose with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, F Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  December 23, 2003	90061969.doc						
with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, F Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.  December 23, 2003	03 ECOOPER 00000044 09649224						
	21 40.00 DP	with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, P.					
		December 23, 2003					

Signature

PATENT

Pat Bradford

Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Certificate

REEL: 014833 FRAME: 0948

**NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, I, RAHUL R. VAID of Richardson, Texas, have invented certain

new and useful improvements in the following "NETWORK-BASED PRODUCT

OFFERING USING DEMAND PACKETS" for which applications have been made

for United States Letters Patent, including U.S. Patent Serial No. 09/649,224 filed on

August 25, 2000 (hereinafter the "Application");

WHEREAS, TECHVENTURE ASSOCIATES, INC., a corporation organized

and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1814

Weanne Drive, Richardson, Texas 75082 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is

desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and

to the Application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to certain agreements by which I have agreed to assign my

entire right, title, and interest in and to certain intellectual property to ASSIGNEE, I have

accordingly assigned my rights as detailed below at least as early as September 2, 2003;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer NUNC PRO TUNC unto

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives effective September 2,

2003, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said

Application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all full patent

applications claiming benefit and/or priority from said Application, divisions, reissues,

1

reexaminations, statutory invention registrations, substitutions, continuations, continuations, continuations, in-part, extensions, all of the inventions relating to the forgoing; all of the income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due of payable with respect thereto, and all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this ASSIGNMENT with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this transfer to ASSIGNEE had not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to said inventions throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

my entire right, title and interest.

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

2

PATENT REEL: 014833 FRAME: 0950 I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me regarding any improvements, and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

	IN WITNESS	WHEREO	F, I h	nave he	ereunto se	t my han	d and	seal this	17	74
day of	f DECEMBER		and	made	effective	NUNC	PRO	TUNC	as	of
Septem	nber 2, 2003.			)					<b>&gt;</b>	

Name: RAHUL R. VAID

State of	lexas	§	
County of _	Dallas	§ §	ss.:

**RECORDED: 12/29/2003** 

On this 17th day of December, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Rahul R. Vaid, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MARLA BARAJAS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
March 14, 2005

90059992.doc